CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA (Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)



NOTIFICATION

The Academic Council in its 38th meeting held on 12.12.2023 vide resolution No. 38.8 has considered and approved the recommendations of Academic Planning Board made vide resolution No. 3.2 in its 3rd meeting held on 30.11.2023 regarding Establishment of the Department of Sociology in Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. CDLU/Acad./2023/20027 - 20110 Dated 22 12 2023 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All Deans, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 2. All Chairpersons, University Teaching Departments, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. All Branch Heads, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. The Director, UITDC, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa (to upload notification on the University Website).
- 5. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

Deputy Registrar (Acad.)